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Overall Record: 10-13   Conf: 8-6   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Daye, Tianna 23-23 750 32.6 103-325 .317 42-148 .284 62-97 .639 38 84 122 5.3 59 0 54 59 0 50 310 13.5
2 Richard, Tia 16-16 563 35.2 81-265 .306 23-95 .242 24-46 .522 7 67 74 4.6 45 0 68 66 5 38 209 13.1
14 Schultz, Ava 21-21 764 36.4 91-246 .370 46-139 .331 29-43 .674 35 155 190 9.0 40 0 35 32 11 39 257 12.2
12 McKellar, Olivia 19-16 567 29.8 57-160 .356 19-54 .352 23-48 .479 16 21 37 1.9 17 0 38 42 1 23 156 8.2
21 Peot, Averi 22-8 580 26.4 57-161 .354 12-48 .250 23-36 .639 35 88 123 5.6 65 0 44 73 21 52 149 6.8
10 Griffin, La' Anna 22-21 397 18.0 40-100 .400 0-0 .000 16-33 .485 55 79 134 6.1 46 0 9 43 10 11 96 4.4
30 Hardiman, Tatyana 23-8 386 16.8 28-97 .289 3-10 .300 11-26 .423 40 59 99 4.3 59 0 13 24 11 24 70 3.0
22 VanAtter, Katelyn 18-0 238 13.2 11-73 .151 9-51 .176 6-10 .600 5 22 27 1.5 13 0 8 14 3 6 37 2.1
24 VanDerHulst, Kaylie 2-2 66 33.0 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 3.5 3 0 3 9 1 0 4 2.0
15 Modderman, Sophia 17-0 202 11.9 9-27 .333 0-0 .000 5-13 .385 26 30 56 3.3 20 0 4 15 2 9 23 1.4
20 Tubbergen, Anna 13-0 117 9.0 5-22 .227 3-17 .176 0-1 .000 10 12 22 1.7 4 0 1 4 0 1 13 1.0
Total 23 4630 201.3 484-1486 .326 157-562 .279 199-353 .564 318 682 1000 43.5 371 0 277 393 65 253 1324 57.57
Opponents 23 4629 201.3 467-1418 .329 120-519 .231 259-434 .597 332 724 1056 45.9 341 0 280 443 99 207 1313 57.09

Team Statistics GRCC OPP
SCORING 1324 1313
    Points Per Game 57.6 57.1
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 484-1486 467-1418
    Field Goal Pct .326 .329
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-562 120-519
    3PT FG Pct .279 .231
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 199-353 259-434
    FT Pct .564 .597
    FT Made Per Game 8.7 11.3
REBOUNDS 1000 1056
    Rebounds Per Game 43.5 45.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 277 280
    Assists Per Game 12.0 12.2
TURNOVERS 393 443
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 253 207
    Steals Per Game 11.0 9.0
BLOCKS 65 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 4.3
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-0 12-0
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
GRCC Raiders 315 313 362 323 11 1324
Opponents 293 320 295 389 16 1313

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 at Bryant & Stratton (WI) L 49-57 0
11/02/24 vs Black Hawk College L 46-55 0
12/04/24 KIRTLAND CC W 56-41 0
12/07/24 at North Central Michigan L 56-59 0
12/14/24 at Muskegon CC L 40-53 0
12/20/24 CUYAHOGA CC L 61-66 0
12/21/24 at Mid Michigan College L 36-86 0
01/04/25 MONTCALM CC W 87-31 0

* 01/11/25 KELLOGG CC L 80-86 0
* 01/15/25 LAKE MI COLLEGE W 78-49 0
* 01/18/25 at Southwestern MI College L 69-74 0
* 01/23/25 at Glen Oaks CC W 58-47 0
* 01/27/25 at Marian University-Ancilla L 43-63 0
* 01/29/25 KALAMAZOO VALLEY CC W 73-66 0
* 02/01/25 at Lansing CC Stars L 52-62 0
* 02/05/25 at Kellogg CC W 62-46 0
* 02/08/25 at Lake MI College W 72-53 0
* 02/12/25 SOUTHWESTERN MI COLLEGE L 40-48 0
* 02/15/25 MARIAN UNIVERSITY-ANCILLA W 68-49 0
* 02/19/25 GLEN OAKS CC W 56-40 0
* 02/22/25 at Kalamazoo Valley CC W 58-57 0
* 02/25/25 LANSING CC STARS L 40-71 0

03/04/25 at Southwestern MI College L 44-54 0

* = Conference game
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Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-6   Home: 4-3   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 Schultz, Ava 14-14 514 36.7 67-168 .399 37-93 .398 15-25 .600 26 114 140 10.0 30 0 18 17 9 25 186 13.3
23 Daye, Tianna 14-14 459 32.8 60-180 .333 23-76 .303 39-55 .709 20 51 71 5.1 32 0 34 28 0 29 182 13.0
2 Richard, Tia 14-14 494 35.3 66-224 .295 21-82 .256 24-44 .545 7 56 63 4.5 41 0 62 62 5 33 177 12.6
12 McKellar, Olivia 14-14 445 31.8 42-123 .341 16-42 .381 18-37 .486 13 15 28 2.0 11 0 28 32 1 19 118 8.4
21 Peot, Averi 13-1 313 24.1 27-73 .370 3-19 .158 11-20 .550 22 43 65 5.0 37 0 24 26 15 28 68 5.2
10 Griffin, La' Anna 14-13 215 15.4 19-46 .413 0-0 .000 7-18 .389 26 40 66 4.7 26 0 3 23 4 8 45 3.2
30 Hardiman, Tatyana 14-0 163 11.6 15-44 .341 1-2 .500 6-15 .400 19 26 45 3.2 36 0 7 11 5 11 37 2.6
22 VanAtter, Katelyn 9-0 119 13.2 7-33 .212 6-25 .240 1-2 .500 2 14 16 1.8 8 0 3 2 3 3 21 2.3
20 Tubbergen, Anna 7-0 52 7.4 3-11 .273 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 7 5 12 1.7 2 0 0 2 0 0 8 1.1
15 Modderman, Sophia 8-0 55 6.9 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 6 5 11 1.4 3 0 2 1 1 1 7 0.9
Total 14 2829 202.1 309-909 .340 109-347 .314 122-221 .552 179 398 577 41.2 226 0 181 210 43 157 849 60.64
Opponents 14 2826 201.9 287-839 .342 64-277 .231 173-284 .609 192 445 637 45.5 206 0 168 267 63 106 811 57.93

Team Statistics GRCC OPP
SCORING 849 811
    Points Per Game 60.6 57.9
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 309-909 287-839
    Field Goal Pct .340 .342
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-347 64-277
    3PT FG Pct .314 .231
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 122-221 173-284
    FT Pct .552 .609
    FT Made Per Game 8.7 12.4
REBOUNDS 577 637
    Rebounds Per Game 41.2 45.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 181 168
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.0
TURNOVERS 210 267
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 157 106
    Steals Per Game 11.2 7.6
BLOCKS 43 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.5
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-0 7-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
GRCC Raiders 198 210 225 205 11 849
Opponents 190 191 183 231 16 811

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/11/25 KELLOGG CC L 80-86 0
01/15/25 LAKE MI COLLEGE W 78-49 0
01/18/25 at  Southwestern MI College L 69-74 0
01/23/25 at  Glen Oaks CC W 58-47 0
01/27/25 at  Marian University-Ancilla L 43-63 0
01/29/25 KALAMAZOO VALLEY CC W 73-66 0
02/01/25 at  Lansing CC Stars L 52-62 0
02/05/25 at  Kellogg CC W 62-46 0
02/08/25 at  Lake MI College W 72-53 0
02/12/25 SOUTHWESTERN MI COLLEGE L 40-48 0
02/15/25 MARIAN UNIVERSITY-ANCILLA W 68-49 0
02/19/25 GLEN OAKS CC W 56-40 0
02/22/25 at  Kalamazoo Valley CC W 58-57 0
02/25/25 LANSING CC STARS L 40-71 0


